

**Top 20 Fee Items by Expenditure - 2023/2024**  
**Other Health Practitioners**

<b>Rank</b>	<b>FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Expenditure</b>	<b>% of Total</b>	<b>Cumulative %</b>
1	2899 - FULL OPTOMETRIC DIAGNOSTIC EXAMINATION OF THE EYES	\$47,997,745	29.35%	29.35%
2	36050 - MIDWIFE PHASE 5 (POST PARTUM CARE) - TOTAL CARE	\$19,515,293	11.93%	41.29%
3	36040 - MIDWIFE PHASE 4 (L & D) - FIRST CONTACT PRIOR 34 W	\$12,880,276	7.88%	49.16%
4	2898 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION	\$9,134,792	5.59%	54.75%
5	36030 - MIDWIFE PHASE 3 (3RD TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$7,444,793	4.55%	59.30%
6	2891 - OPTOMETRY-EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING	\$6,955,047	4.25%	63.56%
7	2893 - COMPUTER-ASSISTED QUANTITATIVE VISUAL FIELDS	\$5,592,899	3.42%	66.98%
8	2882 - EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING, OPTICAL COHERENCE TOM	\$5,373,540	3.29%	70.26%
9	138 - CHIROPRACTIC SERVICE	\$4,494,146	2.75%	73.01%
10	2889 - FULL OPTOMETRIC EXAMINATION	\$4,420,016	2.70%	75.72%
11	36010 - MIDWIFE PHASE 1 (1ST TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$4,033,205	2.47%	78.18%
12	36020 - MIDWIFE PHASE 2 (2ND TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	\$3,767,225	2.30%	80.49%
13	9938 - PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICE	\$3,264,100	2.00%	82.48%
14	142 - ACUPUNCTURE SERVICE	\$2,672,542	1.63%	84.12%
15	36083 - MIDWIFE CONSULTATIVE CARE/ASSESSMENT-POST PARTUM	\$1,842,724	1.13%	85.24%
16	35034 - ERUPTED TEETH - EACH ADDITIONAL SURGICAL REMOVAL	\$1,371,643	0.84%	86.08%
17	35033 - ERUPTED TEETH - SURGICAL REMOVAL WITH FLAP	\$949,600	0.58%	86.66%
18	2881 - EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING - FUNDUS PHOTOGRAPHY	\$796,863	0.49%	87.15%
19	35583 - MANDIBULAR OSTEOTOMIES - BILATERAL - INTRAORAL	\$758,410	0.46%	87.61%
20	35600 - MAXILLARY OSTEOTOMIES - LE FORT I	\$711,134	0.43%	88.05%

**Top 20 Fee Items by Services - 2023/2024  
Other Health Practitioners**

<b>Rank</b>	<b>FEE ITEM AND DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Services</b>	<b>% of Total</b>	<b>Cumulative %</b>
1	2899 - FULL OPTOMETRIC DIAGNOSTIC EXAMINATION OF THE EYES	1,019,494	35.16%	35.16%
2	2891 - OPTOMETRY-EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING	293,568	10.12%	45.28%
3	2898 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION	277,166	9.56%	54.84%
4	138 - CHIROPRACTIC SERVICE	195,437	6.74%	61.58%
5	2893 - COMPUTER-ASSISTED QUANTITATIVE VISUAL FIELDS	142,676	4.92%	66.50%
6	9938 - PHYSIOTHERAPY SERVICE	141,941	4.89%	71.39%
7	2882 - EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING, OPTICAL COHERENCE TOM	119,412	4.12%	75.51%
8	142 - ACUPUNCTURE SERVICE	116,201	4.01%	79.51%
9	2889 - FULL OPTOMETRIC EXAMINATION	93,884	3.24%	82.75%
10	2881 - EXTENDED DIAGNOSTIC TESTING - FUNDUS PHOTOGRAPHY	63,749	2.20%	84.95%
11	36083 - MIDWIFE CONSULTATIVE CARE/ASSESSMENT-POST PARTUM	40,419	1.39%	86.34%
12	189 - PODIATRY VISIT	29,248	1.01%	87.35%
13	9948 - MASSAGE THERAPY SERVICE	26,441	0.91%	88.26%
14	2888 - RE-EXAMINATION OR MINOR EXAMINATION WITH THERAPUET	21,301	0.73%	89.00%
15	36050 - MIDWIFE PHASE 5 (POST PARTUM CARE) - TOTAL CARE	16,458	0.57%	89.57%
16	2878 - TELE-OPTOMETRIC RE-EXAM OR MINOR EXAMINATION	15,470	0.53%	90.10%
17	2897 - REPEAT TONOMETRY	15,319	0.53%	90.63%
18	36010 - MIDWIFE PHASE 1 (1ST TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	13,605	0.47%	91.10%
19	36081 - MIDWIFE CONSULTATIVE CARE/ASSESSMENT- PRE-PARTUM	13,417	0.46%	91.56%
20	36020 - MIDWIFE PHASE 2 (2ND TRIMESTER) - TOTAL CARE	12,708	0.44%	92.00%